
  
Page 1 of 2 AM No. 10-012 
 
 
 

CITY OF PALMER ACTION MEMORANDUM NO. 10-012 
 
SUBJECT:  Authorize the City Manager to Execute Amendment One with Hattenburg Dilley & 
Linnell in the Amount of $149,109 for the Construction Phase Engineering Services to the 
Gulkana Water and Street Improvements Project 
 
AGENDA OF: February 9, 2010 
Council action:                    
           
 
 
Approved for presentation by B. B. Allen, City Manager_______________________ 
 
Route 
To: Department/Individual: Initials/Date: Remarks: 

X Originator – Public Works             1/19/10  

X City Clerk            1/29/10  

X City Attorney                 1/29/10  

X Director of Administration              1/19/10  

 Director of Community 
Development 

  

 Director of Community Services   

 Director of Public Safety   

 Director of Public Works      

 
Attachment(s):   Amendment No. 1 with Exhibit A  

            
Certification of Funds:  

 No fiscal impact. 

X Funds are budgeted from this account number: 24-01-20-6620 ARRA Steel Water 
Main  

 Funds are not budgeted. Budget modification is required. 
Affected account number:  

 
Director of Administration Signature: ___________ 

 
Summary statement: Hattenburg Dilley & Linnell (HDL) provided a fee proposal in the 
amount of $149,109 for limited construction phase services during the 26 week construction of 
the Gulkana Area Water and Street Improvements project. The services will include review of 
various contractor documentation, jobsite observation, construction inspection, quality 
assurance material testing, and record drawings. HDL will verify the contractor is in compliance 
with the requirements of the contract documents. 
 
The Gulkana Area Water and Street Improvements Project consists of installing approximately 

jbower
Text Box
Authorized



  
Page 2 of 2 AM No. 10-012 
 
 
 

3,159 linear feet of new Class 52 ductile iron pipe water main and associated fittings, valves, 
hydrants, and services to replace the existing water system. The project also includes 
approximately 2,450 linear feet of street improvements including sidewalks, storm drain 
collection and LED street lights. This project will extend Cottonwood Avenue from Gulkana to 
Denali Avenue with 800 feet of new 40 foot commercial roadway, curb and gutter and 
sidewalks on both sides. The 6-inch steel water main will be replaced with 550 feet of 10-inch 
ductile iron pipe (DIP) from Gulkana to about 300 feet east of Denali. 
 
North Star Paving and Construction, Inc. has been awarded the construction contract for this 
project with a completion date of September 20, 2010.  
  
The project is funded by the Alaska Department of Environmental Conservation (ADEC) Alaska 
Drinking Water Fund (ADWF) no. 677221 for Steel Water Main Replacement and an upcoming 
Local Improvement District.   
 
 Administration recommendation: Approve action memorandum 10-012.  



AMENDMENT NUMBER 1 
 

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT 
Between the City of Palmer and Hattenburg, Dilley & Linnell 

 
For Gulkana Area Water and Street Improvements 

 
 

This amendment is made and entered into this ____ day of ______________, 2010, by 
and between the City of Palmer (City) and Hattenburg, Dilley & Linnell (Consultant) as 
authorized by the Council on February 9, 2010. This document amends the Professional 
Services Agreement dated July 16, 2009, (the Agreement) between the City and 
Consultant for the provision of professional services for the Gulkana Area Water and 
Street Improvements, as follows: 
 

1. Add construction phase services as described in the attached letter from the 
Consultant dated November 30, 2009 consisting of five (5) hereinafter referred to 
as “Exhibit A” are made a part of the professional services agreement.  
 

2. It provides for additional payment to the consultant on a time and expense basis 
for the services included in this amendment, in an amount not to exceed 
$149,109. 
 

3. These additional services increase the not to exceed total compensation amount 
in section 6.D. of the agreement as follows: 
 

Professional Services Agreement $322,731.00  
Previous Amendments $-0.00  

Sub-Total $322,731.00  
Amount of this Amendment $149,109.00  

Total $471,840.00  
 

4.  Section 5 Time of Performance of Services, is amended by changing the 
termination date from December 1, 2009 to November 30, 2010. 

                  
All other provisions of this Agreement remain unchanged. 

 
 
CITY OF PALMER CONSULTANT  
 
 
    
B.B. Allen, City Manager      Date  Scott Hattenburg, P.E.         Date 



tbloemer
Exhibit A



tbloemer
Exhibit A



tbloemer
Exhibit A



tbloemer
Exhibit A



tbloemer
Exhibit A


	AM 10-012 ATTACHMENT Gulkana HDL Amend 1.pdf
	444, HDL Amend 1
	HDL, 444, Amend 1, Exhibit A




